SGM8263-1/SGM8263-2
Ultra Low Offset Voltage, High Linearity,
Low Noise Operational Amplifiers
SG Micro Corp
DECEMBER 2017 - REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM8263-1 (single) and SGM8263-2 (dual)

DECEMBER 2017 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM8263-1
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM8263-1YN5G/TR GJ8XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM8263-1YS8G/TR
SGM
82631YS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM8263-2 SOIC-8 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM8263-2YS8G/TR
SGM
82632YS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
NOTE: XX = Date Code. XXXXX = Date Code and Vendor Code.
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to
mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen
substances. If you have additional comments or questions,
please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
MARKING INFORMATION
For example: GJ8HA (2017, January)
GJ8   X  X
Date code - Year ("A" = 2010, "B" = 2011 …)
Date code - Month ("A" = Jan. "B" = Feb. … "L" =  Dec.)
Chip I.D.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage, +VS to -VS .............................................. 40V
Input Voltage Range ................... (-VS) - 0.3V to (+VS) + 0.3V
Input Current (All pins except power-supply pins) ....... ±10mA
Output Short-Circuit Current ....................................... ±80mA
Junction Temperature ................................................. +150℃
Storage Temperature Range ......................... -65℃ to +150℃
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10s) ............................ +260℃
ESD Susceptibility
HBM (SGM8263-1) ...................................................... 3000V
HBM (SGM8263-2) ...................................................... 5000V
MM (SGM8263-1) .......................................................... 200V
MM (SGM8263-2) .......................................................... 300V
CDM ............................................................................ 1000V